PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

			<u>ار</u>	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Wink M. Baker			11/02/2010	
Mark R. Melanson			11/08/2010	
Ming Chang			11/17/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Lockheed Marti			
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive			
City:	Bethesda			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20817			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 129		2950250		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (248)689-4071				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 2486893500				
Email: jones@reising.com				
Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.				
Address Line 1:P O BOX 4390Address Line 4:TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390				
	TROY, MIC	_HGAN 48099-4390		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7134.3016.002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eric T. Jones		
Total Attachments: 3 source=executed_assignment#page1.tif source=executed_assignment#page2.tif PATENT				

501356158

PATENT REEL: 025378 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Wink M. Baker, 5213 Gulfwind Lane, Fort Worth, Texas 76123, Mark R. Melanson, 205 Fairway Drive, Aledo, Texas 76087, and Ming Chang, 2668 Rubicon Way, Palmdale, California 93550, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Maryland and having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

AERODYNAMIC TESTING METHOD AND APPARATUS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the ______day of ______, 2010, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 025378 FRAME: 0153

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed				
our seals this 2 day of $30 $, 2010.				
Wink M. Baker (SEAL)				
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss.				
COUNTY OF TAPPANT)				
COUNTY OF TAPPANT) On this <u>3nd</u> day of <u>JOVEMBER</u> , 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Wink M. Baker, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and optimies for the uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: <u>7.12.12</u>				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this <u>8</u> th day of <u>Nouember</u> , 2010. Mark R. Melanson (SEAL)				
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss.				
COUNTY OF TARRANT)				
On this $\underline{\$774}$ day of $\underline{\$774}$ day of $\underline{\$774}$, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Mark R. Melanson, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
Muda A. Mann				
Notary Public My commission expires: 8-12-11				
LINDA L. BROWN My Commission Expires August 12, 2011				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this <u>17</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2010. (SEAL) Ming Chang STATE OF Jeyas) COUNTY OF Jarrant) ss. On this <u>17</u> day of <u>*November*</u>, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Ming Chang who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. <u>Cathy an Shale</u> Notary Public My commission expires: <u>July 2,</u> 2013 CATHY ANN WHITE

My Commission Expires July 2, 2013

RECORDED: 11/19/2010